

INVESTMENT ESSENTIALS				MORNING NEWS			
<b>LOCAL MARKET</b>				<b>Business Recorder</b>			
<b>Indices</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>	<b>Outlook downgrade: S&amp;P follows in the footsteps of Fitch, Moody's:</b> S&P Global Ratings (previously Standard and Poor's) revised the outlook on Pakistan's long-term ratings to negative from stable on weakening external position due to higher commodity prices, rupee depreciation, and tighter global financial conditions. The ratings agency also affirmed its "B-" long-term and "B" short-term sovereign credit ratings on Pakistan, as well as "B-" long-term issue rating on Pakistan's senior unsecured notes and the sukuk trust certificates. The S&P Ratings noted that the negative outlook reflects growing risks to Pakistan's external liquidity position over the next 12 months amid an increasingly difficult economic landscape.			
KSE100 Index	40,150.36	40,276.64	(126.28)	<b>FY22: Profit repatriation rises to \$1.5bn:</b> Foreign investors repatriated some \$1.5 billion as profit and dividend on their investments in Pakistan during the last fiscal year (FY22). Despite some improvement and six percent economic growth, the repatriation of profit and dividend by foreign investors witnessed a slight increase during the last fiscal year. The State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) on Thursday reported that repatriation of profit and dividend rose by 1.7 percent or \$22 million to \$1.651 billion during July-June of FY22 as compared to \$1.622 billion during the same period of FY21. Month-on-Month basis, foreign investors repatriated \$51 million in June. This amount included \$47.8 million as return on FDI and \$ 2.8 million as profit on FPI. The detailed analysis revealed that major outflow of profit and dividend was recorded from the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) and cumulatively some 90 percent of repatriated amount was sent as returns on FDI. During the period under review, repatriation on account of FDI recorded a \$ 5 million surge. Repatriation of profit and dividend on account of return on FDI was \$1.495 billion during FY22 versus \$1.49 billion outflow in FY21. In addition, repatriation from Foreign Portfolio Investment (FPI) recorded an increase of 15.8 percent. Foreign investors repatriated \$ 156 million as returns on portfolio investment in July-June of FY22 up from \$132 million in July-June of FY21, showing an increase of \$24 million.			
All Shares Index	27,796.13	27,868.16	(72.03)				
KSE30 Index	15,232.44	15,303.00	(70.56)				
KMI30 Index	65,446.00	65,864.46	(418.46)				
<b>INTERNATIONAL MARKETS</b>							
<b>Markets</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>				
Hang Seng	20,091.88	20,156.51	(64.63)				
FTSE 100	7,423.43	7,345.25	78.18				
Nikkei 225	27,961.73	27,801.64	160.09				
Dow Jones	32,845.13	32,529.60	315.53				
<b>YIELDS</b>							
<b>PKRV</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>				
03-Month	15.54	15.49	0.05				
06-Month	15.65	15.66	(0.01)				
12-Month	15.82	15.82	0.00				
03-Year	13.36	13.42	(0.06)				
05-Year	13.39	13.35	0.04				
10-Year	12.98	12.97	0.01				
<b>COMMODITIES</b>							
<b>Local (PKR)</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>				
Cement (bag)	1,042.00	1,047.00	(5.00)				
Urea	2,434.00	2,364.00	70.00				
Cotton (Maund)	19,380.00	19,380.00	0.00				
<b>Internatioanal (US\$)</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>				
Arablite	110.77	110.56	0.21				
WTI (bbl)	97.33	96.62	0.71				
Brent (bbl)	102.89	106.95	(4.06)				
Gold (oz)	1,761.67	1,762.56	(0.89)				
<b>CURRENCIES</b>							
<b>Local (PkR)</b>	<b>Current</b>	<b>Previous</b>	<b>Change</b>				
PkR / US\$	239.37	239.94	(0.57)				
PkR / EUR	244.81	244.79	0.02				
PkR / GBP	292.29	292.41	(0.12)				
<b>FIPI</b>							
<b>(US\$ mn)</b>	<b>Buy Value</b>	<b>Sell Value</b>	<b>Net Value</b>				
Foreign Individuals	0.02	(0.02)	(0.00)				
Foreign Corporates	4.02	(1.86)	2.16				
Overseas Pakistani	2.22	(2.43)	(0.21)				
<b>Total</b>	<b>6.25</b>	<b>(4.31)</b>	<b>1.95</b>				
<b>SCRA (US\$ mn)</b>	<b>Daily</b>	<b>MTD</b>	<b>FYTD</b>				
Net Flow	(1.01)	(25.62)	(25.62)				
				<b>ECC lifts import ban on all items except CBUs, home appliances:</b> The Economic Coordination Committee (ECC) of the Cabinet has decided to allow the import of 200,000 metric tonnes of wheat and lifted the ban on the import of all the items except completely built units (CBUs) of auto, mobile, and home appliances. As imports have reduced substantially due to consistent efforts of the government, the ECC decided to lift the ban on imported goods except for Auto CBU, Mobile CBU and Home Appliances CBU			
				<b>Energy subsidy to be reviewed quarterly:</b> The government has decided for a quarterly review of subsidy available to export industry for both gas and electricity, in addition to seeking list of captive units enjoying subsidy both on gas and electricity, well informed sources told Business Recorder. Cabinet Division shared the discussion of the ECC held on July 25, 2022 with the Federal Cabinet on July 27, 2022, according to which Finance Division contended that the cost of providing subsidized electricity and gas supply for FY 2022-23 is Rs.20 billion and Rs.40 billion, respectively. There was an understanding with the IMF to stay within the allocated budget. It was added that the proposed rates of electricity at US cents 9 per kWh and of RLNG at US\$ 9 has to be seen in the context of budgetary allocations.			

Habib Metropolitan Financial Services Ltd.

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## MORNING NEWS

**THE RUPEE: PKR declines further:** Pressure due to import payments and the government's reported inability to intervene resulted in the rupee falling further against the US dollar on Thursday with the local currency closing near 240, another record low in the inter-bank market on Thursday. As per the State Bank of Pakistan (SBP), the rupee closed at 239.94, a day-on-day fall of Rs3.92 or 1.63%, against the greenback. The latest depreciation takes total loss to over 13% for the rupee in the last 10 trading sessions.

### The News

**Pakistan's financing worries are overblown: SBP:** Pakistan's central bank governor has rejected market concerns about Islamabad's worsening liquidity crunch as "overblown" and said he expected the IMF to sign off on \$1.3 billion of new funding for the cash-strapped Asian country in August. Murtaza Syed also told the Financial Times that Pakistan was engaged in talks with Middle Eastern countries, such as Saudi Arabia, as well as China "to get a little bit of the extra money that we need" as it contends with rising commodity prices, falling foreign exchange reserves and a depreciating currency. "On the external debt servicing side, the next 12 months — while they look challenging — are not as dire as I think some people make them out to be," Syed said. "Especially as we have the cover of the IMF programme during what is going to be a very difficult 12 months globally."

**SBP's forex reserves fall 8.1pc to \$8.575 billion:** The central bank's foreign exchange reserves dropped by \$754 million or 8.1 percent to \$8.575 billion in the week ended July 22, as the country struggles to control a long-simmering debt crisis, State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) data showed on Thursday. The State Bank of Pakistan attributed this decline to foreign debt. "During the week ended on July 22, 2022 SBP's reserves decreased by \$754 million due to external debt and other payments," it said. Pakistan's total foreign reserves fell 5.4 percent to \$14.415 billion from \$15.242 billion a week ago. The reserves of commercial banks declined 1.2 percent to \$5.840 billion.

**Import caps on coal to aggravate power crisis:** Recent loss of generation from Guddu power plant and problems with Neelum Jhelum, Independent Power Plants (IPPs) based on imported coal would face further depletion of inventory, which would aggravate the country's power crisis. The IPPs have already been facing issues to import coal and now the situation would get worse for them as shrinking import cover and free fall of local currency against the dollar have led to prioritising imports with preference given to oil and other essentials. This would result in the lower utilisation of the IPP plants. "The solution to this whole worrisome situation is shifting focus to indigenous coal," said analyst Ali Ather. Global reliance on coal has increased in the past two years and coal's massive demand resulted in heavy surge in its prices. "Hence, importing coal on such high prices just increased the fuel cost of the country, which is already under heavy pressures due to historic currency depreciation against the dollar," he added.

### Dawn

**Political turmoil intensifying market uncertainties, warns finance ministry:** Painting an uncertain economic outlook, the Ministry of Finance on Thursday warned that prevailing political unrest was causing governance problems and intensifying the market uncertainties already caused by low foreign exchange reserves and external pressures. "Inflationary and external sector risks are building macroeconomic imbalances in the economy. Furthermore, the ongoing political unrest is increasing economic uncertainty, which is causing the rupee to depreciate and has an impact on the cost of production. All these factors are making the economic outlook uncertain", said the Economic Adviser's Wing (EAW) of the Ministry of Finance in its Monthly Economic Update and Outlook for July.

**Citizens to pay extra Rs155bn in August power bills:** Citizens will see an extra cost of up to Rs11.5 per unit in their August bills for the electricity they consumed in June after the national power regulator, Nepra, allowed distribution companies to charge an additional Rs155 billion to compensate for the higher fuel generation cost in June. On Thursday, Nepra allowed unprecedented fuel cost adjustments (FCA) of Rs11.37 to Karachi power utility K-Electric and Rs9.89 per unit to electricity distribution companies previously owned by Wapda, or Discos. The higher electricity rates will be charged to all consumers in the billing month of August, except those whose monthly power consumption is fewer than 50 units.

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## BOARD MEETING UPDATES

S. #.	COMPANY	DATE	TIME	VENUE	TO CONSIDER
1	Colgate-Palmolive (Pakistan) Ltd	29-Jul-2022	17:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
2	Habib Sugar Mills Ltd	29-Jul-2022	12:00	Karachi	3rd Quarterly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
3	Atlas Honda Limited	29-Jul-2022	09:00	Karachi	1st Quarterly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
4	Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Ltd	30-Jul-2022	16:00	Lahore	3rd Quarterly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
5	Abdullah Shah Ghazi Sugar Mills Ltd	30-Jul-2022	10:00	Lahore	3rd Quarterly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
6	E xide Pakistan Limited	30-Jul-2022	12:00	Karachi	1st Quarterly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
7	Sui Southern Gas Company Ltd	30-Jul-2022	12:00	Karachi	1st Quarterly Accounts as at September 30, 2020
8	ICI Pakistan Limited	01-Aug-2022	14:30	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
9	Samin Textile Mills Ltd	02-Aug-2022	11:00	Lahore	Annual Accounts as at December 31, 2021
10	Samin Textile Mills Ltd	02-Aug-2022	12:30	Lahore	1st Quarterly Accounts as at March 31, 2022
11	Waves Singer Pakistan Ltd	02-Aug-2022	14:00	Lahore	1st Quarterly Accounts as at March 31, 2022
12	Gadoon Textile Mills Ltd	02-Aug-2022	12:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
13	Waves Singer Pakistan Ltd	02-Aug-2022	11:30	Lahore	Annual Accounts as at December 31, 2021 items
14	Sakrand Sugar Mills Ltd	03-Aug-2022	17:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at September 30, 2021
15	United Bank Limited	03-Aug-2022	09:30	Islamabad	Half Yearly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
16	Engro Powergen Qadirpur Ltd	04-Aug-2022	10:00	Karachi	Half Yearly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
17	Century Paper & Board Mills Ltd	04-Aug-2022	15:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
18	Mari Petroleum Company Ltd	04-Aug-2022	09:30	Islamabad	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
19	Lucky Cement Limited	05-Aug-2022	11:30	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
20	Lotte Chemical Pakistan Ltd	05-Aug-2022	12:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
21	Engro Polymer & Chemicals Ltd	10-Aug-2022	14:00	Karachi	Half Yearly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
22	Pakistan Cables Ltd	12-Aug-2022	09:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
23	MCB-Arif Habib Savings & Investments - Open end	15-Aug-2022	15:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
24	MCB-Arif Habib Savings & Investments Ltd	15-Aug-2022	15:00	Karachi	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022
25	Unilever Pakistan Foods Ltd	26-Aug-2022	14:30	Karachi	Half Yearly Accounts as at June 30, 2022
26	Kot Addu Power Company Ltd	31-Aug-2022	10:30	Lahore	Annual Accounts as at June 30, 2022

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## UIN SETTLEMENT

S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL	S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL
1	UNITY	18.74	13,939,844	49.03	49.47	42	ATRL	135.92	937,047	50.60	51.57
2	LOTCEM	29.47	9,967,880	34.85	35.30	43	MLCF	24.03	928,997	65.09	66.24
3	CENERGY	4.79	8,718,202	61.21	63.02	44	ASTL	23.88	911,423	55.05	57.98
4	TRG	91.71	8,650,982	45.63	48.66	45	GGGL	10.01	884,000	50.37	51.61
5	TELE	10.60	8,023,500	39.86	40.04	46	WAVES	11.38	809,000	67.84	69.27
6	KEL	2.89	7,084,500	62.60	64.14	47	FFC	103.51	767,837	87.34	87.45
7	GGL	15.55	6,633,281	55.94	56.92	48	POWER	5.00	760,500	99.15	99.14
8	WTL	1.18	5,610,500	74.20	76.16	49	DGKC	52.48	733,170	67.63	69.17
9	TPLP	17.65	5,410,302	43.41	44.90	50	TPL	8.29	681,500	72.71	72.75
10	PRL	15.46	5,399,429	47.49	48.33	51	HBL	86.25	628,902	57.94	59.37
11	AGL	7.38	4,846,000	75.52	75.66	52	ASC	8.41	608,500	80.56	80.37
12	AVN	79.06	4,776,932	37.78	38.49	53	ASL	10.49	589,254	63.13	63.86
13	NETSOL	98.78	3,954,743	28.76	29.04	54	PSMC	161.12	586,855	71.20	71.65
14	TREET	24.72	3,808,000	52.26	53.88	55	MFFL	114.71	513,500	56.51	56.63
15	EFERT	79.00	3,097,627	84.68	84.88	56	HUBC	64.42	500,361	65.32	66.63
16	UBL	110.33	3,051,581	24.55	24.63	57	HASCOL	3.84	498,500	88.07	88.17
17	PAEL	14.86	2,855,500	53.36	56.11	58	NCL	45.93	469,475	69.40	71.89
18	SSGC	10.37	2,615,500	64.09	64.18	59	YOUW	4.46	465,000	74.41	74.64
19	HUMNL	6.90	2,513,000	50.11	51.20	60	NRL	219.83	440,671	48.27	50.18
20	FFL	5.84	2,433,813	61.75	61.72	61	FCCL	12.93	430,000	38.49	41.42
21	FLYNG	6.12	2,426,500	91.21	92.86	62	SYS	347.64	417,938	69.33	69.42
22	CLVLR	1.19	2,354,500	71.61	72.13	63	ISL	54.60	401,416	55.53	57.26
23	PIBTL	5.46	2,051,000	67.76	68.26	64	PACE	2.74	379,000	92.35	92.25
24	SNGP	31.50	1,802,683	39.91	41.71	65	TGL	103.61	359,895	74.42	74.45
25	SILK	1.12	1,730,500	80.96	80.98	66	EPQL	22.00	356,000	94.95	94.94
26	FABL	26.47	1,692,500	84.71	86.31	67	BERG	76.65	350,000	45.55	45.99
27	BAFL	33.57	1,687,027	37.14	40.73	68	ENGRO	234.62	308,897	81.90	81.95
28	BOP	5.21	1,658,000	51.19	52.09	69	PAKRI	8.06	278,500	42.19	42.41
29	OCTOPUS	70.12	1,610,500	45.13	45.32	70	POL	390.49	268,154	79.52	79.57
30	OGDC	80.42	1,422,768	67.71	68.79	71	FFBL	20.49	251,500	55.96	57.12
31	TSPL	5.36	1,386,000	71.87	70.15	72	MDTL	1.86	229,500	59.93	60.81
32	PPL	68.45	1,369,663	56.93	58.34	73	PSX	9.94	229,500	95.64	95.68
33	EPCL	66.34	1,343,159	62.00	62.18	74	NCPL	16.99	227,000	52.20	52.73
34	GTECH	7.49	1,337,500	56.63	56.65	75	DSL	4.82	220,500	92.29	92.23
35	KAPCO	26.69	1,253,502	67.31	68.23	76	APL	344.32	216,100	83.76	83.65
36	MCB	121.63	1,147,191	85.95	87.54	77	NML	67.42	211,104	64.43	64.68
37	FNEL	5.21	1,124,000	42.30	42.62	78	BECO	11.82	203,500	73.49	74.34
38	ANL	9.83	1,084,267	71.08	72.80	79	FDIBL	1.95	200,500	100.00	100.00
39	GATM	30.59	1,035,021	95.84	96.29	80	HTL	37.80	196,000	38.04	38.26
40	FML	67.84	1,014,500	99.80	99.80	81	SPWL	16.95	193,000	98.92	98.92
41	PSO	172.44	946,509	55.83	57.42	82	LUCK	411.93	187,844	56.68	57.90

Habib Metropolitan Financial Services Ltd.

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## UIN SETTLEMENT

S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL	S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL
83	BGL	8.29	186,000	77.17	77.31	124	JSCL	12.55	56,500	42.48	42.55
84	MUGHAL	55.99	175,015	62.17	63.98	125	CLVL	9.24	56,000	89.31	89.37
85	INIL	100.09	173,716	80.72	80.81	126	OBOY	8.84	56,000	90.66	90.61
86	INDU	994.60	171,799	91.70	92.04	127	SMCPL	10.01	56,000	100.00	100.00
87	PIOC	55.26	169,212	39.40	40.52	128	TPLI	27.94	54,500	96.33	96.51
88	PIAA	3.41	164,000	88.72	88.67	129	SHEL	118.91	53,800	75.07	75.12
89	GHNI	137.37	162,400	79.88	80.12	130	TPLT	9.39	53,000	99.06	99.11
90	KOSM	2.95	150,000	97.67	97.70	131	FHAM	9.60	52,500	99.05	99.03
91	SEARL	98.08	145,769	72.64	72.91	132	NPL	20.54	51,000	85.31	85.41
92	IMAGE	11.80	140,500	83.97	84.02	133	MEBL	118.49	49,988	43.94	45.64
93	STPL	10.51	135,500	81.63	81.63	134	SKRS	8.93	47,000	7.38	5.57
94	LOADS	8.79	133,000	75.25	75.32	135	ALIFE	21.30	46,000	2.17	4.14
95	SMBL	2.07	130,000	97.24	97.33	136	MARI	1,695.88	45,967	89.75	89.75
96	SNBL	9.26	127,500	100.00	100.00	137	SHNI	3.58	39,000	93.59	93.31
97	GHNL	52.98	127,000	68.68	68.80	138	DEL	5.90	35,000	61.16	61.21
98	PTC	6.89	126,000	67.25	69.30	139	DCR	13.95	34,000	95.59	95.48
99	CPHL	30.36	116,948	88.11	88.08	140	NBP	26.72	34,000	34.85	35.46
100	FCEPL	66.00	113,055	89.38	89.45	141	BWCL	122.51	33,500	1.22	1.34
101	CHCC	77.88	108,000	41.08	41.27	142	KOHE	36.71	33,500	61.40	61.69
102	LPL	12.68	104,500	99.98	99.98	143	AIRLINK	35.53	33,000	59.06	59.08
103	BILF	2.20	101,500	84.73	85.52	144	SITC	321.14	32,600	83.74	83.73
104	HCAR	151.47	95,904	53.31	53.44	145	CSAP	38.94	32,500	81.54	81.57
105	SAZEW	59.90	93,000	34.78	34.94	146	MTL	820.02	30,371	97.33	97.33
106	PTL	31.76	87,500	98.29	98.26	147	DAWH	94.00	29,000	96.94	96.96
107	DCL	5.01	84,500	96.45	96.41	148	FCSC	1.53	29,000	87.93	87.67
108	BIPL	11.15	82,500	78.09	78.12	149	CEPB	61.79	25,500	84.31	84.44
109	JSCLPSA	8.05	79,500	43.55	43.58	150	DOL	15.23	24,500	91.84	91.91
110	ACPL	67.41	78,500	62.66	63.58	151	AHL	42.00	23,500	97.87	97.88
111	ILP	62.23	75,187	75.30	75.48	152	MERIT	8.65	23,500	95.74	95.74
112	EFGH	19.85	68,500	100.00	100.00	153	PICT	160.72	22,400	99.10	99.10
113	ITTEFAQ	6.95	68,000	98.53	98.54	154	GAMON	6.75	21,500	97.67	97.83
114	AICL	32.37	66,000	81.82	82.36	155	SPL	14.02	20,500	80.49	80.56
115	BUXL	102.02	64,200	67.16	67.20	156	THCCL	13.14	20,500	48.81	49.03
116	CSIL	1.75	63,000	100.00	100.00	157	GTYR	33.02	19,500	87.25	87.35
117	HMB	36.00	61,500	100.00	100.00	158	BCL	58.22	18,500	51.35	52.08
118	KOHP	3.99	60,500	63.64	62.54	159	GHGL	40.23	18,000	80.56	80.81
119	AGHA	13.72	59,500	84.03	84.03	160	PINL	9.08	17,500	82.97	83.34
120	IBLHL	43.37	58,500	30.39	30.71	161	PNSC	50.50	17,500	65.54	65.64
121	KTML	47.66	58,500	86.32	86.53	162	PSYL	50.00	17,500	100.00	100.00
122	THALL	228.98	57,600	62.08	62.17	163	DFML	3.86	17,000	81.28	80.11
123	PMI	1.72	57,500	98.26	98.23	164	TOMCL	20.88	17,000	87.21	87.36

Habib Metropolitan Financial Services Ltd.

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## UIN SETTLEMENT

S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL	S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL
165	DSIL	3.10	16,000	100.00	100.00	206	HICL	6.13	5,000	100.00	100.00
166	RPL	14.73	16,000	81.25	80.93	207	KPUS	53.20	5,000	80.28	79.98
167	KOHC	127.22	15,900	38.99	39.12	208	PAKMI	2.40	5,000	100.00	100.00
168	SCBPL	21.79	15,000	100.00	100.00	209	SERT	9.02	5,000	100.00	100.00
169	MCBAH	21.34	13,500	88.89	89.35	210	EMCO	24.79	4,500	76.09	76.56
170	PREMA	17.81	13,500	77.78	77.56	211	FRSM	46.00	4,500	99.48	99.50
171	NATF	142.85	12,600	95.26	95.28	212	GEMUNSL	47.38	4,500	66.67	68.08
172	BOK	14.00	12,000	58.39	59.36	213	PKGS	389.98	4,500	98.94	98.95
173	HIRAT	2.58	12,000	91.67	91.91	214	AGIL	130.66	4,300	97.63	97.59
174	OLPL	20.69	12,000	79.17	79.50	215	AKBL	16.60	4,000	100.00	100.00
175	STCL	13.50	11,000	95.48	95.54	216	SPEL	14.05	4,000	100.00	100.00
176	CLOV	18.61	10,500	100.00	100.00	217	DYNO	192.82	3,600	64.56	65.04
177	GWLC	17.50	10,500	99.57	99.56	218	MFL	24.45	3,500	100.00	100.00
178	GEMSPNL	13.60	10,000	100.00	100.00	219	MODAM	6.25	3,500	100.00	100.00
179	GLAXO	118.60	9,300	98.92	98.92	220	PABC	30.50	3,500	100.00	100.00
180	ICL	29.70	9,000	94.44	94.47	221	QUICE	3.55	3,500	85.75	85.86
181	HABSM	32.50	8,500	87.40	87.51	222	UBDL	15.79	3,500	85.71	85.93
182	SSOM	106.80	8,000	62.50	62.44	223	PHDL	151.00	3,200	93.75	94.21
183	ATBA	159.26	7,900	98.67	98.68	224	PAKOXY	119.60	3,100	96.78	96.80
184	DFSM	2.21	7,500	100.00	100.00	225	ALTN	16.50	3,000	100.00	100.00
185	FECTC	26.45	7,500	66.67	67.89	226	FECM	3.00	3,000	50.00	50.00
186	RUPL	41.95	7,500	33.33	33.83	227	GVGL	65.50	3,000	100.00	100.00
187	SMTM	11.28	7,500	97.91	97.95	228	KASBM	1.55	3,000	100.00	100.00
188	BAHL	57.52	7,468	55.66	57.13	229	PAKD	46.17	3,000	66.69	67.71
189	GSKCH	217.92	7,200	75.00	75.03	230	SGPL	5.06	3,000	100.00	100.00
190	UCAPM	1.13	7,000	100.00	100.00	231	TOWL	91.99	3,000	100.00	100.00
191	AKGL	30.00	6,500	92.31	92.55	232	ZTL	9.10	3,000	100.00	100.00
192	JSML	16.39	6,500	84.62	84.39	233	FUDLM	6.45	2,500	100.00	100.00
193	KSBP	121.45	6,500	92.31	92.54	234	OTSU	180.00	2,500	80.00	79.68
194	MRNS	35.00	6,500	96.79	96.77	235	EXIDE	254.00	2,400	91.67	91.69
195	OLPM	15.87	6,500	100.00	100.00	236	FEROZ	251.91	2,200	90.83	90.90
196	FATIMA	35.36	6,376	80.07	80.34	237	ABOT	625.32	2,150	92.95	92.97
197	CWSM	1.65	6,000	100.00	100.00	238	PMRS	550.00	2,050	100.00	100.00
198	CYAN	27.65	6,000	100.00	100.00	239	BIPLS	37.00	2,000	75.12	75.54
199	ECOP	30.50	6,000	83.33	83.90	240	CTM	3.55	2,000	100.00	100.00
200	FRCL	26.29	6,000	75.00	75.61	241	ESBL	5.35	2,000	100.00	100.00
201	ICIBL	1.40	6,000	100.00	100.00	242	IGIL	19.25	2,000	100.00	100.00
202	NCML	5.00	6,000	100.00	100.00	243	MSOT	48.89	2,000	75.00	76.12
203	AGP	77.57	5,210	59.69	59.70	244	ADAMS	37.00	1,500	100.00	100.00
204	AABS	299.81	5,000	98.01	97.96	245	ATIL	52.39	1,500	100.00	100.00
205	BRR	9.70	5,000	89.36	89.85	246	CPPL	109.21	1,500	100.00	100.00

Habib Metropolitan Financial Services Ltd.

# HMFS Morning Brief

Monday, August 01, 2022

## UIN SETTLEMENT

S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL	S. #.	SYMBOL	PRICE	VOLUME	UIN % VOL	UIN % VAL
247	IGIHL	108.74	1,500	64.47	64.60	288	ZIL	139.80	500	100.00	100.00
248	KML	33.17	1,500	100.00	100.00	289	ELSM	124.60	400	50.00	51.09
249	NRSL	13.83	1,500	100.00	100.00	290	SHEZ	170.01	400	100.00	100.00
250	PASL	0.78	1,500	100.00	100.00	291	STJT	95.69	400	100.00	100.00
251	SBL	8.50	1,500	100.00	100.00	292	WAHN	186.98	400	100.00	100.00
252	STML	48.15	1,500	-	-	293	JLICL	145.48	300	100.00	100.00
253	ZAHID	24.73	1,500	66.67	68.13	294	SEPL	108.16	300	100.00	100.00
254	PCAL	139.77	1,300	84.69	84.77	295	SRVI	298.99	300	93.99	94.12
255	GLPL	126.57	1,200	100.00	100.00	296	SUTM	194.45	300	100.00	100.00
256	SAPL	1,340.00	1,150	91.31	91.29	297	ATLH	345.01	200	100.00	100.00
257	COLG	1,999.50	1,140	81.76	81.76	298	IDYM	219.00	200	50.00	51.04
258	AGTL	376.36	1,100	89.27	89.32	299	KHTC	218.98	200	100.00	100.00
259	ABL	65.40	1,000	100.00	100.00	300	GADT	249.92	100	9.09	10.25
260	ADMM	55.88	1,000	100.00	100.00	301	ICI	760.00	100	99.16	99.16
261	AHCL	35.27	1,000	100.00	100.00	302	SCL	280.00	100	100.00	100.00
262	AWWAL	10.90	1,000	95.24	94.66	303	TSML	91.00	100	100.00	100.00
263	BNL	21.00	1,000	100.00	100.00	304	HINOON	549.81	50	100.00	100.00
264	FIBLM	4.70	1,000	100.00	100.00	305	MEHT	818.25	50	100.00	100.00
265	FTMM	9.50	1,000	50.00	52.75	306	ACIETF	0.00	0	100.00	100.00
266	HSM	12.81	1,000	100.00	100.00	307	AGSML	8.50	0	100.00	100.00
267	JSBL	3.60	1,000	99.91	99.95	308	CENI	16.00	0	95.83	96.13
268	JUBS	3.25	1,000	100.00	100.00	309	EFUG	100.00	0	100.00	100.00
269	LMSM	13.05	1,000	100.00	100.00	310	HIFA	2.00	0	92.53	87.20
270	SHSML	106.98	1,000	100.00	100.00	311	HUBPHLSC	0.00	0	100.00	100.00
271	SIEM	752.50	900	94.46	94.45	312	IDSM	36.49	0	100.00	100.00
272	ARPL	530.00	800	93.43	93.61	313	ISIL	496.73	0	100.00	100.00
273	HINO	280.00	600	100.00	100.00	314	JSMFETF	0.00	0	-	-
274	AKDHL	140.01	500	100.00	100.00	315	MIRKS	150.00	0	100.00	100.00
275	CHAS	67.98	500	100.00	100.00	316	MUREB	410.00	0	47.62	47.43
276	CRTM	17.50	500	100.00	100.00	317	MZNPETF	0.00	0	79.92	79.96
277	DAAG	17.00	500	100.00	100.00	318	NESTLE	5,890.00	0	91.30	91.57
278	JKSM	46.01	500	100.00	100.00	319	PAKT	950.00	0	100.00	100.00
279	JSGCL	92.00	500	100.00	100.00	320	PIL	0.90	0	66.67	57.14
280	KOIL	4.60	500	100.00	100.00	321	PKGP	18.17	0	100.00	100.00
281	NAGC	89.94	500	100.00	100.00	322	SASML	17.00	0	100.00	100.00
282	NSRM	15.31	500	100.00	100.00	323	SEL	8.10	0	100.00	100.00
283	PIM	9.50	500	100.00	100.00	324	SHCM	10.00	0	100.00	100.00
284	PRWM	44.99	500	100.00	100.00	325	SHFA	174.40	0	100.00	100.00
285	SAIF	20.59	500	100.00	100.00	326	SML	39.00	0	100.00	100.00
286	SGF	39.60	500	100.00	100.00	327	UBLPETF	0.00	0	100.00	100.00
287	SSML	7.79	500	100.00	100.00	328	UNIC	8.22	0	100.00	100.00

Habib Metropolitan Financial Services Ltd.

